

RBA & Roanoke Law Foundation Centennial Community Project



In April 2025, the Roanoke Bar Association will celebrate its 100th year. As part of this milestone event, we have agreed to assist with the setup of new offices for the Legal Aid Society of Roanoke Valley (LASRV) which will benefit and serve the approximately 21,415 impoverished persons living in the Roanoke area.

The LASRV is planning a move from their current location, which has been insufficient for many years, to the Jefferson Center. The new location is a modern, well-lit office suite with windows. An additional benefit will be the availability of ample free parking, making it easier for clients to visit the office.

Our efforts will fund items such as: new office furniture as well as upgrading of the server, computers, and office technology. Cameras, monitors, doorbells, and speakers will enhance security. Additional measures include implementing a keyless entry system, installing a VOIP telephone system as well as covering the physical office move.

For more than 50 years, The Legal Aid Society of Roanoke Valley (LASRV) has demonstrated its commitment to providing equal access to justice for the poor and disenfranchised in the Roanoke Valley and surrounding Appalachian area. LASRV's attorneys and staff work tirelessly to provide low-income individuals with a full range of free, expert legal services, to identify and resolve the most critical civil injustices facing low-income individuals and their families. Your contribution will help LASRV smoothly transition into their new offices so they can continue their mission to represent the underprivileged.

Sponsorships and donations from individuals or firms are welcome. The Roanoke Law Foundation has agreed to match \$1.00 for every \$2.00 donated. The RLF is a 501(c)(3) organization, and all donations are tax deductible. Thank you for your support!

Sponsorship Opportunities

Platinum Sponsor	\$2,500 + RLF match \$1250
Gold Sponsor	\$1,000 + RLF match \$500
Silver Sponsor	\$ 500 + RLF match \$250
Bronze Sponsor	\$ 250 + RLF match \$125
Supporter	any amount + RLF match
Name(s)	Company
Address	_ City/State/Zip
Phone	E-mail

 Enclosed is a check for \$_____ payable to the Roanoke Law Foundation for Centennial Community Project. Please return completed form to: Roanoke Law Foundation P.O. Box 18183 Roanoke, Virginia 24014